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Funds Allocation under NLCPR
Misra Shri Ajay (Teni)

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated to the North-Eastern States from the Non-Lapsable Central Pool of Resources (NLCPR) for the development of the north-eastern region State-wise, during the last two years and the current year;
(b) the details of projects selected under NLCPR for the financial year 2015-16 State-wise and the amount of funds allocated for each project, along with the projects being re-prioritised from the previous financial year 2014-15; and
(c) the details of projects for which funds have been sanctioned and released, project-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION
( DR. JITENDRA SINGH )

(a) Under Non-Lapsable Central Pool of Resources (NLCPR) Scheme, funds are distributed equitably to different North Eastern States on the criteria viz. population, human development index, area, road density, percentage of villages electrified, number of hospital beds, percentage of households having safe drinking water and completion rate of the projects sanctioned under this scheme. The details of funds released under the scheme to the North Eastern States during the last two years and current year is given at Annexure-I.
(b) & (c) The state-wise details of projects selected/cleared in the year 2014-15 for possible funding under NLCPR during the current year is given at Annexure-II. Out of these selected projects, one project of State Govt. of Manipur has been sanctioned so far against which an amount of Rs. 35.73 crore has been released. No project selected/cleared during 2014-15 has been re-prioritized.
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